
 PARENTS HANDBOOK



We are so excited for your child to be at Youth Camp this
year! This handbook will give you as parents everything you

need to know including essential information, what your
child/children should bring, contact information, bus

schedule, location, dates and times, and more!



INFORMATION 

7th-9th July, 2025

Essential

ADDRESS

LOCATION
DATES
EMERGENCY
CONTACT

81 Byrnes Rd N, Joyner
QLD 4500
YMCA Camp Warrawee

Rachael Fotu: 0414 558 984
Josh Geerling: 0478 720 898 
7 July- 9 July



Location CoordinatorLocation Coordinator

LOGAN
ANDREA MELLICAN:
0473491597

CARINA
SONYA MCLENNAN:
0490781603

WEST
ARLYN MAGLAQUE:
0412705301

To stay up to date, or to contact your child over camp, feel free to contact
your youth location coordinator/key contact from the details below. 

MORETON
POLLY LEWIS:
0403 423 649

CONTACT YOUR



MONDAY WEDNESDAY

Busses leave locations from
1:30PM - Busses arrive at campsite
(see bus times)
2:00PM - Registrations Open 
2:30PM - Arrive at camp/Cabin set-
up
3:00PM - Camp meeting
3:30PM - Tribal championships 
4:30PM - Free time/showers
6:00PM - Dinner
7:00PM - SESSION 1
9:00PM - Bonfire Supper/CG
Huddles
10:30PM - In Cabins
10:45PM - Lights out
10:45PM - Leaders debrief

7:00AM - Morning Chapel
8:00AM - Breakfast
9:00AM - CG huddles
9:30AM - SESSION 2
11:00AM - Morning Tea
11:30AM - SESSION 3
1:00PM - Lunch
1:30PM - Tribal teams meeting
2:00PM - Tribal Championships
4:30PM - Free Time
6:00PM - Dinner
7:00PM - SESSION 4
9:00PM - Supper
10:30PM - In Cabins
11:00PM - Lights out
11:00PM - Leaders debrief

7:00AM - Morning Chapel
7:30AM- Vacate Cabins/ Clean
up
8:00AM- Breakfast
9:00AM- SESSION 5
11:00PM- Morning Tea/CG
Huddles
11:15PM - Testimony SESSION
12:00PM - Group Photo
12:30PM- Gather Belongings +
Depart on busses
1:00PM - Moreton Bus arrive
1:30PM - Other locations busses
arriving

TUESDAY



BusTIMES

MONDAY

*Bus times may change, keep up to date on the YTH Camp Parents Chat mentioned in this handbook. We will let you
know on Thursday our ETA for pickup.

Please also ensure you communicate to your leader which bus you will be taking! 

DEPARTURE

ARRIVAL

1:30PM 2:00PM

iSEE WEST iSEE CARINA iSEE LOGAN iSEE MORETON

WEDNESDAY

12:30PM

1:30PM 1:30PM 1:30PM 1:00PM

12:30PM12:30PM 12:30PM

2:30PM

1:30PM 1:30PM

2:30PM2:30PM 2:30PM

DEPARTURE

ARRIVAL

iSEE WEST iSEE CARINA iSEE LOGAN iSEE MORETON



Bedding (blanket or sleeping bag, pillow, sheet)
Pjs

Warm Clothes for 3 days 
Old set of clothes for tribal wars + Team colours

Enclosed shoes
Thongs for the shower

2 x Towels 
Bible + notepad

Toiletries
Sunscreen + Hat (sun safety!)

Water bottle (no cups or water bottles provided at camp)
Plastic bag for dirty clothes

Money for offering 
Child’s medication, in a clear zip lock bag with instructions. This is to be

handed in to our camp medical officer at camp.

If your child brings any electronics or expensive items, it is their
responsibility to look after these over the duration of camp. 

What to pack?



Camp Map!
Here is a copy of our camp map! If you wish to
drop your child directly to the camp venue,
please arrive at the main front carpark where
we will meet you to check your child into camp!

Please also feel free to share this with your
child so they are familiar with the camp site
venue. They will receive a wristband upon
arrival.


